
LIST OF KINGS FROM DUNCAN I 

DUNCAN I. reigned 6 years, from 1034 to 1040 A.D. 

E N G L I S H K I N G S WHO R E I G H N E D 

AT THE SAME TIME. 

Began to 
Reign. 

HAROLD I. 1035 A.D . 

HARDICANUTE 1 0 4 0 A .D. 

EDWARD THE 

CONFESSOR 1042 A.D . 

HAROLD II. 1066 A.D. 

WILLIAM I. 1066 A.D. 

WILLIAM II. 1087 A.D. 

HENRY I. 1100 A.D 

STEPHEN 1135 A.D. 

HENRY II . 1154 A .D. 

RICHARD I. 1189 A.D. 

JOHN 1199 A.D. 

HENRY III. 1216 A.D. 

EDWARD 1. 1272 A.D. 

MACBETH ,, 17 ,, ,, 1040 ,, 1057 A .D . 

MALCOLM III. ,, 36 ,, ,, 1057 ,, 1093 A.D. 

DONALD BANE ,, 6 months in 1093 A .D. 

DUNCAN II. and 

EDMUND ,, 6 ,, in 1094 A.D. 

DONALD BANE again ,, 3 years, from 1094 ,, 1097 A.D. 
E D G A R , , 10 , , , , 1097 , , 1107 A .D. 

ALEXANDER I. ,, 17 ,, ,, 1107 ,, 1124 A.D. 

DAYID I. ,, 29 ,, ,, 1124 ,, 1153 A.D. 

MALCOM IV. ,, 12 ,, ,, 1153 ,, 1165 A.D. 
(The Maiden) 

WILLIAM I. ,, 50 ,, ,, 1165 ,, 1214 A.D. 
(The Lion) 

ALEXANDER II. ,, 35 ,, ,, 1214 ,, 1249 A.D. 

ALEXANDER III. ,, 37 ,, ,, 1249 ,, 1286 A .D . 

MARGARET ,, 4 ,, ,, 1286 ,, 1290 A .D . 

No KING for 2 ,, ,, 1290 ,, 1292 A.D. 

JOHN BALIOL reigned 4 ,, ,, 1292 ,, 1296 A.D. 

No KINO for 10 ,, ,, 1296 ,, 1306 A.D. 
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BRUCES. 

ROBERT I. reigned 23 years, from 1306 to 1329 A. D. 

DAVID II. „ 42 „ „ 1329 „ 1371 A. D. 

STEWARTS. 

ROBERT II . reigned 20 years, from 1371 to 1390 A.D. 

ROBERT III. „ 16 „ „ 1390 „ 1406 A .D . 

REGENT ALBANY ruled 15 „ „ 1406 „ 1419 A.D. 

REGENT MURDOCH „ 5 „ „ 1419 „ 1424 A .D . 

JAMES I. reigned 13 „ „ 1424 „ 1437 A .D . 

JAMES II. „ 23 „ „ 1437 „ 1460 A .D . 

JAMES III . „ 28 „ „ 1460 „ 1488 A .D. 

JAMES IV. „ 25 „ „ 1488 „ 1513 A .D. 

JAMES V. „ 29 „ „ 1513 „ 1542 A.D . 

MARY „ 25 „ „ 1542 „ 1567 A.D . 

E N G L I S H K I N G S WHO R E I G H N E D 

AT THE SAME TIME . 

Began to 
Reign. 

EDWARD I I . 1307 A.D 

EDWARD III. 1327 A.D. 

RICHARD II. 1377 A.D. 

HENRY IV. 1399 A.D. 

HENRY V. 1413 A.D. 

HENRY VI. 1422 A.D. 

EDWARD IV. 1461 A.D. 

EDWARD V. 1483 A .D . 

RICHARD III . 1483 A.D . 

HENRY VII. 1485 A.D. 

HENRY VIII. 1509 A.D. 

EDWARD VI. 1547 A.D. 

MARY 1553 A.D. 

ELIZABETH 1558 A.D. 

JAMES VI. reigned for 58 years, from 1567 to 1625. Until 1603 he reigned over 

Scotland only, in 1603 he became King of Groat Britain and Ireland. 

CHARLES I. reigned 24 years, from 1625 to 1649 A.D. 

THE COMMONWEALTH. 

THE COMMONWEALTH lasted 11 years, from 1649 to 1660 A.M. 
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STEWARTS. 

CHARLES II. reigned 26 years, from 1660 to 1686 A.D. 

JAMES VII. „ 3 ,, „ 1686 „ 1688 A.D. 

WILLIAM III. alone ,, 8 „ „ 1694 „ 1702 A.D. 

ANNE „ 12 „ „ 1702 „ 1714 A.D . 

HANOVERIANS . 

GEORGE I. reigned 18 years, from 1714 to 1727 A.D. 
GEORGE II. „ 33 „ ,, 1727 „ 1760 A.D. 

GEORGE III. „ 60 „ ,, 1760 „ 1820 A.D. 

GEORGE IV. „ 10 „ ,, 1820 „ 1830 A.D. 

, , 6 „ „ 1689 „ 1694 A .D. 
MARY II. and 

WILLIAM III. 


